

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1824 OF 2011

Nandkumar Narayan Nare ... Appellant  
Versus  
Rudrapratap Singh and Anr. ... Respondents

.....  
Mr. T. J. Mendon, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.  
DATED : 12<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
2. Though respondent No.2 Insurance Company is served, none for respondent No.2.
3. The appeal is of year 2011. Smt. Mital who is on the panel of respondent No.2 is present in Court, this Court requested her to appear in the matter.

Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.