

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1824 OF 2011

Nandkumar Narayan Nare ....APPELLANT

V/S

Rudrapratap Singh And Anr ....RESPONDENT

ADV. T. R. KALE I/BY ADV. T. J. MENDON FOR  
APPELLANT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 9th June, 2025**

**P.C. :**

For final hearing on dated 07/07/2025 Weekly Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**